

## **Election to Use Non-Standard Meter Form**

(use separate form for each account)

I, a customer of Kauai Island Utility Cooperative (KIUC), hereby elect to have KIUC (1) remove the meter currently installed in connection with my below-listed account, and (2) replace such meter with a "Non-Standard Meter" (as that term is defined in Rule No. 18 of KIUC's Tariff No. 1).

By completing and submitting this form, I understand and agree that: (a) I will not receive the benefits of a "Standard Meter" (as that term is defined in Rule No. 18 of KIUC's Tariff No. 1), and (b) I am responsible for paying the then applicable Non-Standard Meter Set-up Charge, as well as any monthly charges, set forth in Rule No. 18 of KIUC's Tariff No. 1, as the same has been or may be amended from time to time.

I also understand and agree that I am responsible for providing and maintaining monthly access to KIUC for purposes of meter installation, maintenance, and reading. Failure to provide and maintain access to KIUC will result in my service being terminated pursuant to Rule Nos. 7A, 7D, and 14G of KIUC's Tariff No. 1.

Customer name (printed):	
Customer signature:	
Date: Account N	lumber:
Physical Address of Service:	
OFFICE USE ONLY:	
Type of Non-Standard MeterSet-up ChargeResidential Basic Meter\$ 50.64Residential Bi-Directional Meter\$ 50.64Commercial Basic Meter\$ 65.64Commercial Bi-Directional Meter\$ 138.80	<u>Submit by mail:</u> Kauaʻi Island Utility Cooperative Election to Use Non-Standard Meter Form 4463 Paheʻe Street, Suite 1 Līhuʻe, HI 96766-2000
Method of payment:    Bill Meter Charge  □    Office Payment  □    Receipt date:	<u>Submit by email:</u> info@kiuc.coop <u>Submit by fax:</u> (808)246-4315

4463 Pahe'e Street, Suite 1 • Līhu'e, Kaua'i, HI 96766-2000 • (808)246-4300 • www.kiuc.coop